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Informationsbroschiire nach Abschnitt 1.4 des Anhang Il der Richtlinie 89/686/EWG D’il [O)
fiir persénliche Schutzhandschuhe Kat Il Artikel 690+, 691, 692, 693

der EN 420. ift EN 388 nach Artikel 10 Richtlinie 89/686/EWG, durch:
IFA, Alte Heerstrasse 111, D-53757 Sankt Augustin, Kennnummer: 0121
Artikel Name GroRen EN388[ ENS1T ‘Allergikerhinweis
690+ Cama Iso® 9,10 3201 | 121 Weichmacher
691 IceGrip 7,8,9,10,11 |2121] 120 **Weichmacher
692 StoneGrip 9,10,11 2141 | XX Dithiocarbamat
693 TeboCold® 89,1011 2222 | 220 Weichmacher
ur g bei niedrigen | sowie zum Schutz gegen mechanische Risiken.
Fiir weitere Informationen beziiglich der max. zuléssigen Expositionen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte.
Mechanische Risiken, EN 388
1. Ziffer Abriebfestigkeit (Min. 0; Max. 4) 3. Ziffer WeiterreiRfestigkeit (Min. 0; Max. 4)
2. Ziffer Schnittfestigkeit (Min. 0; Max. 5) 4. Ziffer Stichfestigkeit (Min. 0; Max. 4)
Kalterisiken, EN 511
1.Ziffer Konvektive Kalte (Min. 0; Max. 4) 3. Ziffer Wasserdichtheit (Min. 0; Max. 1)
2. Ziffer Kontaktkalte (Min. 0; Max. 4)

ohne direkten Kontakt mit L Richtlinie 2008/72/EG

Q .iJ Artikel 691, 693: Zugelassen als Kalteschutzhandschuh in Kihlhdusern und anderen Bereichen der Lebensmittelindustrie

Warnhinweise !

Diese Schutzhandschuhe bieten keinen Schutz gegeniiber extremer Hitze (> 50°C), Strom, Chemikalien.

Handschuhe nicht in der Nahe beweglicher Maschinenteile verwenden, Gefahr des Einzuges. Der angegebene Schutzindex kann durch

Faktoren wi Temperatur, Abrich usw. beeinflusst werden. Die Handschuhe kénnen bel Nisse thre solerenden Eigenschaften veriren
enthalten der allergische Reaktionen einschlieRlich anaphylaktischer

Reaktionen auslésen kann.
**Der Schutzhandschuh kann Spuren von DOP bzw. DEHP enthalten.

Lagerung /Transport: Flach, trocken, dunkel, ohne zusitzliche Gewichtsbelastung in Originalverpackung, bei einer Temperatur von 5°C - 25°C.
Vor Sonnenlicht und Ozonguellen schiitzen.

Gebrauch: Benutzen Sie nur die fiir Sie geeignete oRe. Bei der g von L kann es
2u Beeintrachtigungen in der Funktionalitat kommen. Vor Gebrauch Handschuhe auf Schaden kontrollieren.
Verwenden Sie auf keinen Fall schadhafte Schutzhandschuhe.

Reinigung: Schonwaschgang bis 30°C bei stark reduzierter Mechanik. Trocknung im Schonprogramm moglich. &7/
Zur Reinigung keine Chemikalien sowie scharfkantigy (D etc) verwenden
Bei Lagerung keine ierung der Lei innerhalb von 36 Monaten.

Nicht mehr verwenden, wenn die Handschuhe rissig, porés oder hart sind.
Entsorgung: Die Handschuhe sind bei sachgerechter Verwendung im Hausmdill zu entsorgen.

Fiir weitere Informationen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte.
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MnbopmauuonHa 6powypa & pasaen 1.4 ot npunowenue Il Ha iupextusa 89/686/ENO DEI
Jiwunm npeanasky pbkasuum Il Cat une 690+, 691, 692, 693

Mpeanasiu pukasLy choraercraar Ha EN 420. Opobpenst EN 388, 6 cvorsetcrame ¢ wnew 10 of [uperisa 88/686/EUO:
IFA, Alte Heerstrasse 111, D-53757 Sankt Augustin, uAEHTHGUKALMOHEH Homep: 0121

Aptukyn No Nme Pasmep = Gr. EN388| EN511 Aneprva
690+ Cama lso® 9,10 321 | 121 o
691 IceGrip 7,8,9,10,11 |2121 | 120 **0;
692 StoneGrip 9,10,11 2141 | XX *EcTecToen natexc,
693 TeboCold® 89,1011 | 2200 220 2
3aLUTHY PLKABALY 32 M3MOA3BAHE NP HUCKA TEMNEPATYPY HA OKONHATA CPEAa Y 33 3ALATA OT MEXaHMHHM PHCKOBE.
3 no Ha Aonyctuma MOAA cabpIeTe Ce C Hac.

Mexanuuny puckose, EN 388

1. Maparpac Mawocoycroiiunsoct np tpewe (MuH. 0; Makc. 4) 3. Maparpad focr wa yaenmasave wa pascsceanero (M. O; Makc. 4)

2. Maparpay Mawocoycroiiunsoct npw przarie (Muk. 0; Makc.5) 4. Maparpad Uswocoycroiumsocr np npoowaane (M. O; Makc. 4)
Cryaewara puckose , EN 511

1. Naparpady Kowsextveen crya  (Muw. 0; Maxc. 4) 3. Naparpac Boaoycroiunsoct (Mu. 0; Makc. 1)

2. Naparpad KowtakTeH crya (MuH. 0; Makc. 4)

11) ApTikyn Ne 691, 693: /lonycHaTh A0 CTY/ACHA PLKABUIA 3ALUMTA B XBAWHM CKNAZ0BE U APYTH OBACTH Ha XPaHWTENHO-BKYCOBATa
E 2 f NIPOMMLINEHOCT, 63 MPAK KOHTAKT C xpaHa. CvoTeeTcTaue ¢ [upexTnea 2002/72/EG

Npeaynpexaenue |
Teau 3aUMTHY PHHABUUM HE NPEANAraT 3ALLATA CPLLly KCTPEMeH ToNANHa (> S0°C), Tok, Xumiukan.
[1a He ce M3NOA38AT B 6/M30CT 210 NOABINKHM MALIMHHM YACTH, OTACHOCT OT 3axBatLaHe. BbpXY NOCOMEHIA UHABKC Ha 3aL4MTa MoraT
{2 OKaXaT BAMAHME GAKTOPH KATO TEMNEPATYPa, U3TLPKBAHE U AD. PHKABULUTE MOTaT 4a 3aryGAT UI0AMPaLLMTE CV CBOVICTBA NPW BAara.
* Aneprus 3a6enexere: B PhKaBULIM CbAbPHA ECTECTBEH rYMEH NATEKC, e MOJE A2 A0BEA 40 ANePIUHHU PEAKLIM, BKAIOYUTENHO
aHAWAAKTMAHN PeakLM.
**3aUTHNTE PhKABULM CbAbPHAT DOP KaKkTO U Creaw of DEHP.
c m face 5 Ha CYX0 ¥ THMHO MACTO 6€3 A0MBAHMTENHO Ter/IOBHO
HaToBapBaHe BbPXY 3aLIMTHATa PHKABUL, DM TeMNEpaTypa oT 5°C - 25°C. [la Ce Na3k OT CALHYEBA CBETANHA U USTOUHNL Ha O30H.

Ynotpe6a: Msnonssaiite camo noAxoAALA 3a Bac pasmep. AmaiiTe NpeABMA, 4e NpH U3NONIBaHE Ha APYTH PHKABALYA OTAONY MOXE A2
Ce NoAYHM HapywaBane Ha GyHKWNOHAAHOCTTa. MpeAy YNOTPe6a NPOBEpeTe 3AIMTHATE PLKABULY 33 NOBDEAV.
B HUKaKbB Cnyuail He U3NON3BAVITE NOBPEACH JAATHI PLRABHLIA.

557
Mouncrawe: Mporpama 3a AenMKaTHO npare 40 30 °C NPH CUAHO PeAyLMpaKa MexaHWKa. Moxe Aa ce cywn 8 =/
CYWWIHA MWMHA Ha NPOTPaNa AMMKATHO CyweHe. He M3MOA3BaITE XAMMKANM 1 OCTPH PEAMETH NP/ MOYHCTBaHE (TeNeH HeTkw, WKypKa U Ap.)

HAMa 8 HUBaTa Ha T 8 pamkuTe Ha 36 Meceua.

Cpox Ha roawocr: C
Hel3nonssaem, KOrato pKaBMUTE Ca HaNyKaHH, NIOPECTY 1 CXBaHaT.

axebpnaHe KaTo 0TnapbK: PLKABHUM, KOTATo Ce M3M0N3BAT NPABINHO AENIOHMPAT 3aeAHO C GUTOBMTe.

3a noseve MHGOPMALMA, MONA CBBPIKETE Ce C.
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Informatni brofura v oddilu 1.4 pfilohy Il smérnice 89/686/EHS D’il @
Osobni ochranné rukavice Cat If 1. 690+, 691, 692, 693

Ochranné rukavice v souladu s EN 420. Schvaleno podle EN 388 v souladu s clankem 10 smérnice 89/686/EHS:
IFA, Alte Heerstrasse 111, D-53757 Sankt Augustin, identifikaéni islo: 0121

Cislo vyrobku Nézev Velikost = Gr._|EN388| EN511 VSimnéte si, alergie
690+ Cama Iso® 9,10 3221 | 121 Zmékéovadlo
691 IceGrip 7,8,9,10,11 |2121 ] 120 FFZméke
692 StoneGrip 9,10,11 2141 | X2X *Prirodni latex proteiny, Dithiocarbamaty
693 TeboCold® 8,9,10,11 2222 | 220 Zmékeovadlo

Ochranné rukavice pro poufiti v nizkych teplotach, a na ochranu proti mechanickym rizikiim
Pro dalsi informace o maximalni pipustné expozice, kontaktujte ns.

Mechanické rizika, EN 388

1.Cifra Odolnost proti otéru (Min. 0; Max. 4) 3.Cifra Pevnost v trhu (Min. 0; Max. 4)
2. Cifra Odolnost proti profezu (Min. 0; Max. 5) 4.Cifra Odolnost proti propichnuti (Min. 0; Max. 4)
Studeny rizika, EN 511

1.CifraKonvektivni chlad (Min. 0; Max. 4) 3.Cifra Vodotésnost (Min. 0; Max. 1)

2.Cifra Kontaktni chlad (Min. 0; Max. 4)

1) Cislo vyrobku 691, 693: Prijat do studené Ochranné rukavice v chladimach a dalsich oblastech potravinaiského pramyslu bez pfimého
S 2 kontaktu s potravinami. Souladu se smérnici 2002/72/EG

Varovani |
Ochranné rukavice nesloui k ochrané pred extrémnim horku (> 50°C), elektrickému proudu, Chemikalie.
Nepouzivejte v blizkosti pohyblivjch st strojdi, nebezpeti vtazeni. Udavany index ochrany miize byt ovlivnén faktory jako jsou teplota, opotrebovéni atd.
Ve vihkém prostiedi mohou rukavice ztratit izolacni viastnosti
* Vsimnéte si, alergie: Rukavice obsahuii prirodniho latexu, které mohou vyvolat alergické reakce véetné anafylaktickych reakei.
@ **Qchranné rukavice obsahuji DOP a rovné stopy DEHP.

Skladovani /Transport: Ploché, suché, tmavé, bez dalsi z&té? v originalnim baleni, pfi teploté 5 * C-25° C.
Chraiite pred sluneénim svétlem a zdroji 0zonu.

Poutiti: Pouzivejte pouze velikost ochrannych rukavic uréenou pro Vas. Dbejte na to, Ze pii pouzivani spodnich rukavic méze dojit k
omezeni funkénosti. Pred pouzitim pekontrolujte ochranné rukavice kvl poskozeni.
V zadném piipadé nepouzivejte poskozené ochranné rukavice.
o/ [@)
€isténi: Setrny praci program do 30 °C, omezena mechanika. Je mozné suseni na Setrny program. =
K iiténi nepouivejte zadné chemikalie ani predméty s ostrymi hranami (dréténé kartace, smirkovy papir atd.).

Datum platnosti: Pfi spravném skladovéni, zédné snizeni trovné vykonu do 36 mésicd.
Nepoutitelné, pokud jsou popraskané rukavice, porézni a tuhy.

Likvidace: Rukavice pfi spravném pouitilikvidovany v domacnostech

Pro dalsi informace prosim kontaktujte.
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Informationsbrochure i afsnit 1.4 i bilag II il direktiv 89/686/EQF DEI )
Personlige Beskyttelseshandsker Cat I artikel 690+, 691, 692, 693

Beskyttelseshandsker i overensstemmelse med EN 420. Godkendt ifglge EN 388 i henhold til artikel 101 direktiv 89/686/EGF:
IFA, Alte Heerstrasse 111, D-53757 Sankt Augustin, Registreringsnummeret: 0121

Artikel Navn Str.=Gr. EN388| EN511 Allergi anmzerking
690+ Cama lso® 9,10 31 | 121 Bldgprere
691 lceGrip 7.8,9.10,11 | 2121 120 *Blgdgorere
692 StoneGrip 9,10,11 2141 | X2X Ditt
693 TeboCold® 89,1011 | 2200 220 Blodgorere

Beskyttende handske til brug i lave temperaturer, og at beskytte mod mekaniske risici.
For yderligere oplysninger om den maksimalt tilladte eksponering, sa kontakt os.

Mekaniske risici, EN 388
1.tal Slidstyrke (min. 0, maks. 4) 3. tal Rivestyrke (min. 0, maks. 4)
2. tal Skaerefasthed (min. 0, maks. 5) 4.tal Modstandsevne mod punktering (min. 0, maks. 4)
Kolde risici , EN 511

1. tal Konvektionskulde (min. 0, maks. 4) 3. tal Vandafvisende (min. 0, maks. 1)

2. tal Skeerefasthed (min. 0, maks. 4)

11) Artikel 691, 693: Advokat til den kolde beskyttelse handske i fryselagre og andre omrader af levnedsmiddelindustrien uden
g 2 direkte kontakt med fgdevarer. Overensstemmelse med direktiv 2002/72/€G.

Advarsel !
Disse beskyttelseshandsker beskytter ikke mod ekstrem varme (> 50°C), elektrisk stram, Kemikalie.
M ikke anvendes i naerheden af bevaegelige maskindele, fare for at blive trukket ind i maskinen. Det angivne beskyttelsesindeks kan
blive pavirket af faktorer som temperatur, slitage osv. Hvis handskerne bliver vade, kan de miste deres isolerende egenskaber.
der kan udlgse allergiske reaktioner, herunder anafylaktiske reaktioner.

* Allergi i indeholder i

**Beskyttelseshandsker indeholder DOP samt spor af DEHP.
Opbevaring /Transport: Jaevnt underlag, tort, merkt, uden ekstra vaegtbelastning i sin originale emballage, ved en temperatur p 5°C-25°C.
Skal beskyttes mod sollys og ozonkilder.

Brug: Brug altid en passende storrelse beskyttelseshandske. Husk, at handskens funktion kan blive pavirket negativt ved anvendelse
for skader for brug.

af Kontrollér
Brug under ingen

Rengaring: Skinevask op til 30° C ved kraftigt mekaniske Kan pa ska X \TT/
Anvend aldrig kemikalier eller genstande med skarpe kanter (stalbgrster, smergelpapir osv.) til rengaring.

Udlgbsdato: Med korrekt opbevaring. Ingen reduktion i ydeevne inden for 36 maneder.
Ubrugelig, nar handskerne er revnet, porgse og stive.

Bortskaffelse: Handsker, nar de anvendes korrekt bortskaffes med husholdningsaffald.

For yderligere information kontakt venligst.
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Folleto informativo en la seccién 1.4 del anexo Il de la Directiva 89/686/CEE DEI [G)
Guantes de proteccion personal Cat Il de articulo 690+, 692, 692, 693

Guantes de proteccidn conforme a la norma EN 420. Aprobada la norma EN 388 de acuerdo con el articulo 10 de Ia Directiva 89/686/CEE:
IFA, Alte Heerstrasse 111, D-53757 Sankt Augustin, Nimero de identificacién: 0121

Numero de Articulo Nombre Tamafio = Gr._|EN388| EN511 Aviso de la alergia
690+ Cama Iso® 3221 | 121 Plastificante
691 IceGrip 7,809,10,11 2121 [ 120 **Plastificante
692 StoneGrip 9,10,11 2141 [ X2X *Latex natural, Ditiocarbamatos
693 TeboCold® 89,10, 11 2222 [ 220 Plastificante

Guante de proteccion para uso en bajas temperaturas ambientales, y para proteger contra riesgos mecanicos.
Para mas informacién sobre la exposicin maxima permitida, por favor péngase en contacto con nosotros.

Riesgos de carcter mecénico, EN 388

12 niimero Resistencia a la abrasion (Min. 0; Max. 4) 32 nimero Resistencia al desgarre progresivo (Min. 0; Max. 4)
29 niimero Resistencia a los cortes (Min. 0; Mix. 5) 42 nimero Resistencia a pinchazos (Min. 0; Max. 4)
Fria los riesgos , EN 511

12 niimero Frio por conveccion (Min. 0;Méx.4) 32 nimero Estanqueidad al agua (Min. 0; Méx. 1)

22 niimero Frio por contacto (Min. 0; Mx. 4)

11) NGmero de Articulo 691, 693: Admitido en el guante de proteccién contra el frio en camaras frigorificas y otras dreas de la industria
g 2 |J alimentaria, sin contacto directo con alimentos. Cumplimiento de la Directiva 2002/72/EG.
Indicacién de advertencia
Estos guantes no ofrecen ninguna proteccién contra el calor extremo (>50°C), la corriente eléctrica, Producto quimico.
No emplear cerca de partes de maquinaria en movimiento, riesgo de atrapamiento. El indice de proteccién especificado puede verse afectado
por factores como la temperatura, la abrasion, etc. Los guantes pueden perder sus propiedades aislantes en condiciones de humedad
(@ * Aviso de la alergia: Los guantes contienen litex de caucho natural que puede desencadenar reacciones alérgicas, incluyendo

reacciones anafildcticas.
**Los guantes de proteccion contienen DOP asi como trazas de DEHP.

Almacenamiento /Transporte: Plano, seco y oscuro, sin carga de peso adicional en su embalaje original, a una temperatura de 5 ° C- 25 ° C.
Proteger de la luz solar y fuentes de ozono.

Uso: Utilice s6lo el tamafio de guantes adecuado para usted. Tenga en cuenta que al utilizar guantes interiores puede que la funcionalidad
quede limitada. Verifique que el guante no presente dafios antes de utilizarlo.
Nunca utilice guantes defectuosos.

Limpieza: Limpieza suave hasta 30 °C con mecanica fuertemente reducida. Secado posible en el programa suave. 30
Para la limpieza, no utilice ningin producto quimico ni objetos cortantes (cepillos metalicos, papel de lja, etc.)

Fecha de caducidad: Con el almacenamiento adecuado, no hay reduccién en los niveles de desempefio dentro de 36 meses.
Inutilizables cuando los guantes estan agrietados, poroso y rigido.

Eliminacién de desechos: Guantes cuando se utiliza bien dispuestos junto con los hogares.

Para més informacion péngase en contacto con.
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iiiir punktis 1.4 1l lisa direktiivi

Personal Kaitsekindad Cat Il artikkel 690+, 691, 692, 693

Kaitsekindad vastavad EN 420. Vastab EN 388 artikli 10 kohaselt direktiivi 89/686/EMU:
IFA, Alte Heerstrasse 111, D-53757 Sankt Augustin, Identifitseerimise number: 0121

Nimi Suurus=Gr._[EN388[ENSIT Allergia Teade
690+ Cama Iso® 9,10 3221 | 121 Pehmendaja
691 IceGrij 7,89.10,11 ] 2121 | 120 **Pehmendaja
692 StoneGrip 9,10,11 2141 [ X2X Diti
693 TeboCold® 8,9,10,11 2222 | 220 Pehmendaja

Kaitseriietus kinnas kasutamiseks imbritseva Shu madalate temperatuuride ning kaitsta mehaaniliste ohtude eest.
Lisateavet maksimaalne lubatud ekspositsioon, vétke meiega Ghendust.

Mehaanilised ohud, EN 388
1. Number Kulumiskindlus (min 0, max 4) 3. Number Rebenemiskindius (min 0, max 4)
2. Number Sisselgikekindlus (min 0, max 5) 4.Number Perforatsioonikindlus (min 0, max 4)
Kiilm riske, EN 511
1. Number Konvektiivkiilm (min 0, max 4) 3. Number Veetihedus (min 0, max 1)
2. Number Kontaktilm (min 0, max 4)

11) Tootenumber 691, 693: Lubatud killma kaitseks kinnas ja muudel aladel inetéostuse puudub
S 2 |J otsene kokkupuude toiduga. Vastavus direktiivile 2002/72/EG

Hoiatus!
Need kindad ei kaitse ekstreemse kuuma eest (>50°C), elektrivoolu eest, Kemikaal.
Kindaid ei tohi kasutada liikuvate masinate ldheduses: sissetmbe oht. Antud kaitseindeksit vib m&jutada temperatuur, kulumine jms.
Miérgades tingimustes vGivad nende kinnaste isoleerivad omadused kaduda.
* Allergia Teade: Kindad sisaldada looduslikke kummilateks, mis vivad vallandada allergilisi reaktsioone, sealhulgas anafiilaktiline
reaktsioon.
**Kaitsekindad sisaldavad nii DOP kui DEHP aineid.

Hoiustamine /Transport: Korter, kuivas, pimedas, ilma kaal koormus ori 5°C-25°C
Kaitsta péikesevalguse ja osooniallikate eest.

Kasutamine: Kasutage vaid oma suurusele vastavaid kaitsekindaid. Arvestage, et aluskinnaste kandmisel véivad kinnaste omadused muutuda.
Kontrollige enne kasutamist, et kinnastel ei oleks kahjustusi
Mitte mingil juhul ei tohi kasutada kahjustatud kindaid.

Puhastamine: Ornpesu kuni 30 °C. Vbib kuivatada pesukuivatis drnal reziimil. =73
Puhastamiseks érge kasutage kemikaale ega teravaid esemeid (traathara, liivapaberit jne)

ei vahene 36 kuu jooksul
Kasutamiskalbmatuks, kui kindad on krakitud, poorsed ja jaik.

Kindad, kui seda hévitada koos

Lisainformatsiooni saamiseks palume pésrduda.
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Esite 1.4 jaksossa liitteess3 Il direktiivin 89/686/ETY D’il @

catl , 691, 692, 693

Suojakasineita normin EN 420. Hyvaksytty EN 388 mukaan 10 artiklan d\rekmvln 89/686/ETY:
IFA, Alte Heerstrasse 111, D-53757 Sankt Augustin, Tunnusnumero: 012

T Nimi Koko=Gr._ |EN38g| ENSIT ‘Allergia llmoitus
690+ Cama Iso® 9,10 3221 | 121 Pehmite
691 IceGrip 7.8.9,10.11 | 2101 | 120 **Pehmite
692 StoneGrip 9,10,11 2141 | XoX "L Diti
693 TeboCold® 801011 |2220] 220 Pehmite
alhaisissa [ ja suojaa isilta vaaroilta.
Lisiitietoja littyen suurin sallittu altistuminen, ota yhteyttd.
Mekaaniset vaarat, EN-388
1. Numero Kulutuskestivyys (Min. 0; Maks. 4) 3. Numero Jatkorepaisylujuus (Min. 0; Maks. 4)
2. Numero Leikkauskestavyys (Min. 0; Maks. 5) 4. Numero Pistolujuus (Min. 0; Maks. 4)
Kylmi riskit, EN 511
1.Numero Konvektiokylmyys (Min. 0; Maks. 4) 3. Numero Ves (Min. 0; Maks. 1)
2. Numero Kosketuskylmyys (Min. 0; Maks. 4)
11) Artikel 691, 693: Otettu kylmé suojaksine ja muun ilman suoraa yhteytt ruokaa.
f Noudattaminen direktiivin 2002/72/€G.

Varoitus!

N eivat suojaa aa 4 (>50°), sahks Kemikaali.
Ala kayla liikkuvien koneenosien laheisyydessa. Sellaiset tekijat kuin lampotila, hiertyminen jne. voivat vaikuttaa iimoitettuun suojaindeksiin.
Késineet voivat menettia eristysominaisuutensa marissé olosuhteissa
* Allergia llmoitus: Kasineet sisaltavat luonnonkumilateksia jotka voivat laukaista allergisia reaktioita mukaan lukien anafylaktiset reaktiot.
@ **Suojaksineet sisltavat DOP:a ja jlkia DEHP:sta.

Varastointi /Kuljetus: Tasainen, kuiva, pimed, ilman 5°C-25°C
Suojattava auringonvalolta ja otsonilahteilta.

Kaytii: Kyt vain sopivankokoisia suojakasineit. Ota huomioon, ett suojaksineiden alla kaytettavien kisineiden kytts voi aiheuttaa
haittaa toiminnalle. Tarkista ennen kéyttda, ettd suojakasineet ovat vahingoittumattomat.
Als missiisin tapauksessa kiyti rikkindisia suojakiisineits.

Puhdistus: Hienopesu nk. varovaisen mekaniikan ohjelmalla 30 °C:ssa. Kuivaus séstgohjelmalla mahdollista \Go7
ei saa kayttas eiks esineita (i foia,
Kanssa 36 kuukauden kuluessa,

Kayttokelvoton, kun kiisineet ovat sardilla, huokoinen ja jaykka
Havittaminen: Hanskat oikein kiytettyna havittaa talousjatteen

Lisitietoja antavat.
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Brochure d'information a la section 1.4 de I'annexe Il de la directive 89/686/CEE DEI
Protection personnelle des gants Cat II. article 690+, 691, 692, 693

Gants de protection conforme a la norme EN 420. Approuvé a la norme EN 388, selon I'article 10 de la directive 89/686/CEE:
IFA, Alte Heerstrasse 111, D-53757 Sankt Augustin, Numéro d'identification: 0121

Code article Nom Taille = Gr. EN388| ENS1T Avis allergie
690+ Cama Iso® 9,10 3221 ] 1 Plastifiant
691 IceGrip 7,8,9,1011 [2121] 120 **Plastifiant
692 StoneGrip 9,10,11 2141 | X2X *Latex naturel, Dithiocarbamate
693 TeboCold® 89,1011 [2222] 220 Plastifiant

Gant de protection pour utilisation dans des températures ambiantes basses, et de protéger contre les risques mécaniques.
Pour de plus amples informations relatives a I'exposition maximale autorisée, s'il vous plait contactez-nous.
Risques mécaniques, EN 388

1. chiffre Résistance aVabrasion  (Min. 0; max. 4) 3. chiffre Résistance 4 la propagation de la déchirure ~ (Min. 0 ; max. 4)
2. chiffre Résistance & la coupure  (Min. 0 ; max. 5) 4. chiffre Résistance & la perforation (Min. 0; max. 4)
Risques liés au froid, EN 511

1. chiffre Froid convectif (Min.0;max.4) 3. chiffre Imperméabilité a I'eau (Min. 0; max. 1)

2. chiffre Froid de contact (Min. 0; max. 4)

11) Article 691, 693: Admis au gant de protection contre e froid dans les entrepots frigorifiques et d'autres secteurs de l'ndustrie
S 2 H alimentaire, sans contact direct avec les aliments. Conformité avec la directive 2002/72/€G.

Avertissement!

Ces gants de protection n'offrent aucune protection contre la chaleur extréme (>50°C), le courant, Produit chimique.

Ne pas utiliser & proximité de piéces de machines mobiles, risque d'introduction. L'indice de protection mentionné peut étre

influencé par différents facteurs, tels que température, frottement, etc. lls peuvent perdre de leur propriétés isolantes en cas dhumidité.

*Avis allergie: Les gants de latex de caoutchouc naturel qui peut déclencher des réactions allergiques incluant des
réactions anaphylactiques.

**Les gants de protection contiennent DOP et des traces de DEHP.

Stockage /Transport: Plat, sec et sombre, sans charge de poids supplémentaire dans son emballage d'origine, & une température de 5° C-25°C.
Protéger de la lumiére du soleil et de toute source d'ozone.

Utilisez: Utilisez uniquement des gants de protection de taille adaptée. Veillez & ce que 'utilisation de sous-gants n’entrave pas a
fonctionnalité. Avant toute utilisation, vérifiez I'état des gants.
Nutilisez en aucun cas de gants de protection endommagés.

Nettoyage: Lavage délicat 3 30°C maximum en cas de structure mécanique fortement réduite. Séchage avec &7
programme délicat possible. Pour le nettoyage, n'utilisez aucun produit chimique ni aucun objet pointu (brosse métallique, papier de verre, etc.).

Date d'expiration: Avec un stockage, pas de réduction des niveaux de performances dans les 36 mois.
Inutilisable lorsque les gants sont fissurés et poreux et raides.

ation: Gants lorsqu'l est utilisé correctement éliminés avec les ordures ménagéres.

Pour plus d'informations s'il vous plait contacter.
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Information brochure in section 1.4 of Annex Il of Directive 89/686/EEC Dﬂ
Personal Protective gloves Cat ll article 690+, 691, 692, 693

Protective Gloves conform to the EN 420 . Approved to EN 388 according to Article 10 of Directive 89/686/EEC:
IFA, Alte Heerstrasse 111, D-53757 Sankt Augustin, Identification number: 0121

Article number Name Size = Gr. EN388[ENSIT ‘Allergy Notice
690+ Cama Iso® 9,10 3221 121 Softener
691 IceGrip 7,809,101 [2121] 120 *¥Softener
692 StoneGrip 910,11 2141 | X2X *Natural-rubber fatex, Dithiocarbamate
693 TeboCold® 8,9,10,11 | 2222 ] 220 Softener

Protective glove for use in low ambient temperatures, and to protect against mechanical risks
For further information regarding the maximum permissible exposure, please contact us.

mechanic risiks, EN 388
1st digit Abrasion resistance (min. 0; max. 4) 3rd digit Tear propagation resistance (min. 0; max. 4)
2nd digit Cut resistance (min. 0; max. 5) 4th digit Penetration resistance (min. 0; max. 4)
Cold risks, EN 511
1st digit Convective cold (min. 0; max. 4) 3rd digit Waterproofness (min. 0; max. 1)
2nd digit Contact cold (min. 0; max. 4)

11 Article 691, 693: Admitted to the cold protection glove in cold stores and other areas of the food industry without direct
g 2 |J contact with food. Compliance with Directive 2002/72/EG.

Warning!
These protective gloves provide no protection against extreme heat (>50°C), electricity, Chemical.

Do not use in the vicinity of moving machine parts. Risk of being drawn into the machine. The specified protective index may be affected
by factors such as temperature, abrasion, etc. Gloves may lose their insulating properties when they are wet.

* Allergy Notice: The gloves contain natural rubber latex that may trigger allergic reactions including anaphylactic reactions.
**Protective gloves contain DOP and traces of DEHP.

Storage /Transport: Flat, dry, dark, with no additional weight load in its original packaging, at a temperature of 5 * C- 25 ° C.
Protect from sunlight and ozone.

Use: The protective gloves you wear must be of the correct size. Note that using undergloves may result in some usage restrictions.
Check the protective gloves for damage before you use them.
Damaged protective gloves must not be used under any circumstances.

Cleaning: Delicate wash cycle up to 30°C with greatly reduced mechanical action. Can be dried on care programme. \Gs/
Do not use any chemicals or sharp implements when cleaning (wire brushes, sandpaper, etc.).

Expiry date: With proper storage, no reduction in performance levels within 36 months.
Unusable when the gloves are cracked, porous and stiff

Disposal: Gloves when used properly disposed of with household.

For further information please contact.
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Evnuepwtiké GuAAaso oto onpueio 1.4 Tou napaptipatog Il g o8nyias 89/686/E0K Dﬂ
yévria Cat Il GpBp , 691, 692, 693

NpooTateutikd yaviia cdpdwva e o psturo EN 420. Evkpidnke EN 388, cUpdwva e o p8po 10 g obnylag 89/686/EOK:
IFA, Alte Heerstrasse 111, D-53757 Sankt Augustin, ApiOo avayvipiong: 0121

KwBikd npoiviog Ovopia MéveBog = Gr. |EN38B[ENSIL Avaxolveon AMepyia
+ Cama Iso® 9,10 3221 | 121 €
691 IceGrip 7,8,9,10,11 2121 [ 120 | £
692 StoneGrip 9,10,11 2141 | X2X *Quotkd Aateg,
693 TeboCold® 89,10,11 2222 | 220 £

Mpootateutuk yavi yia xpon o€ Xapnhéc Beppokpasies nepuBdMovtos, Kat yia T mpooTasia and unxavikoss kwbGvous.
0 MepLos6TEpES TANPOGODIES OXETIKG KE T HEVLOTN EMUTPENGUEVN SLdpKELa EKBEONG, MaPaKaAOUHE EMKOWWVIOTE Hadi Hag.

Mnxavioi kivSuvo, EN 388
1. ApBudG Avtoxr oty ToiBii (€héx. 0, uéy. 4) 3. ApIBOG AVIOXT] 0T OUVEXIGHEVN PriEN (Aéx. 0, péy. 4)
2. ApiBéc Avioxr oty ko (héx. 0, uéy. 5) 4. ApiBpéc Aviox ot idtpnon (héx. O, uéy. 4)
Kpoa kwéivoug, EN 511
1. ApBGG Wixos and petadopd (A, O, uéy. 4) 3. ApiBpOG Treyavotna otoveps  (EAdx. O, péy. 1)
2. ApiBés Wixog and enadn (héx. O, uéy. 4)

1) Kwikdg Tpoiévrog 691, 693: AEKTo 0T KpUo YAVTL TPPOSTasiag 0€ YUKTKES aToBrKES Ka oToug GAOUS TopE(S TG Blopnxaviag
g g |J tpodiuwy xwpl dpeon enadi e ta tpopua. H oupspwon we Ty obnyia 2002/72/EG.

Npoetbonoinon!

AUt Ta yaviia mpooTasiag Sev mapéxou Kapiia pooTasia and o akpaio Ty BepudtnTa (>50°C), To pespa, Xnuii ousia.

Nat 1 xpnotonoteltat Kovid o€ kiobjeve: jépn pxavnudtwy, kivBuvog eumhokrc. O avadepspevos Beixtng npootasias propei v
ennpeactel ané Suidopoug napd o ia, T k. Ta ydvia g MTOpEL VOl XA00UY TIG HOVWTIKEG TOUG
(BLOTITEG OTLG LYPES CLVBHIKEG,

* Avaoivwon AMepyia: Ta yavaia nepéxouy Guotd Aaté o uopei va npokahéoouy aMepyués avaibpaoe

**Ta yavua npootaciag eptéxouv DOP ke katt ivn DEHP.

AnoBrikevon /Metadopd: Eminedn, §npo, okotewo, xwpis emmhéov Bépog Tou hoptiou otV apyur Tou cuokeuasia, oe Beppokpacia 5 ° C-25° C.
Mpootatéte amd to pug Tov AoV Kat TG mYEg 6Zovtog.

Xprion: Xpnotuonouote j6vo to uéyeBog yavrii mou eivat katdMnAo yia £0ds. AGBETE UMb 06 6T e T XPrON TWY EWTEPIKGY
Vaveihy JTopEL vt MepLopLOTE N Atroupyik6TTTa. EAEYERE TP and T XPAon T YavTLa yia Tuxdy $Bopéc.
S€ Kapia MEpUTTWON BV MPEMEL VAl XPNOLHOTIOUOETE yévTia pooTactas,

86: WO 0T TPSYpapHa Eva €06 30°C e ONUAVILKA TEPLOPLOEVE UNYaVIKES tBLoTTe, \Go/|
EMUTPENETAL TO OTEYWVWHA OE TIPOYPappa pe evaiodnTa. Etov kabapl va o
XNHIKEG OUGIES, AUXHNPG QVTLKEIHEVA (0UPHATOBOVPTOES, vuu)\cxapm KATL).

Huepopnvia Agnc: Me Ty katéMnhn anoBrikeuon, xwpis peitwon Ty emuéBwy anésoong evide 36 uviv.
AXpnota btav payioet ta ydvtia, Topwsn kat SbokapTo.
Andppupn: Mdvria Stav XpnOtpoTOLE(Tal OWOTd anoppiToviaL ja e ta ouakd:

Nna napakaAd [
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Informacios fiizet a melléklet 1.4 11 89/686/EGK iranyelv DEI @
Személyes Védskeszty(ik Cat Il cike 690+, 691, 692, 693

Védakeszty(ik megfelelnek az EN 420. Jovahagyta az EN 388 szerinti 10. cikke 89/686/EGK irnyelv:
IFA, Alte Heerstrasse 111, D-53757 Sankt Augustin, Azonosité szam: 0121

Cikkszam Név Méret = Gr._[EN388ENST1 ‘Allergia Kozlemény
690+ Cama Iso® 9,10 3221 | 121 légyit
691 IceGrip 7.8,9,10,11 [2121] 120 T lagyits
692 StoneGrip 9,10,11 2141 | X2X *természetes latex, Ditiokarbamat
693 TeboCold® 80,1011 | 2222 220 lagyito

Véds kesztyl hasznalt alacsony kérnyezeti hémérséklet, és védje a mechanikai kockézatok ellen.
Tovébbi informacidkat a legnagyobb megengedett expozicid, kérjik Iépjen kapcsolatba veliink.

Mechanikai kockazatok, EN 388
1. szamjegy Kopasallosig (Min. 0; Max. 4) 3. szamjegy Tovabbszakito erd (Min. 0; Max. 4)
2. szdmjegy Vagassal szembeni ellenallds ~(Min. 0; Max. 5) 4. szamjegy Szurassal szembeni ellendllds (Min. 0; Max. 4)
Hideg kockézatok, EN 511

1. szamjegy konvektiv hideg (Min. 0; Max. 4) 3. szamjegy vizallosag (Min. 0; Max. 1)

2. szamjegy kontakthideg (Min. 0; Max. 4)

11) Cikkszm 691, 693: Elismerte, hogy a hideg védokesztyii a hitéhazak és mas terileteken az élelmiszeripar nem keriilnek kozvetlen
g 2 H érintkezésbe az élelmiszerrel. Iranyelvnek vald megfelelés 2002/72/EG.

Figyelmeztets utalds!
Avédskesztylk nem nydjtanak védelmet extrém H8ség (>50°C), ram, vegyianyag
Ne haszndlja mozgd gépalkatrészek kozelében a behiizas veszélye miatt. A megadott védelmi indexek killsé hatasok esetén,
Ggymint homérséklet, dbrzsolés, stb. valtozhatnak. A kesztyd nedves kérillmények esetén elveszitheti szigetel tulajdonsagait.
* Allergia Kézlemény: A keszty(t tartalmazé természetes gumi latex, hogy valthatnak ki allergids reakcick, beleértve az
anafilaxids reakeiot.
**Védbkeszty(it DOP-t tartalmazé és nyomokban DEHP.

s: Lapos, széraz, sotét, nem plusz sily terhelés az eredeti csomagoldséban, a hémérséklet 5 ° C - 25 ° C,

raktérozas /szall
Napfényt6l és 6zon sugarzastdl ovni kel

Hasznalat: Csak az On kezének megfelel6 nagysagu védékesztyit hasznalja. Keérjiik figyeljen arra, hogy az alulra huzott kesztyii
befolyasolhatja az ujjak mozgathatdsagt. Kerjiik, ellendrizze le a védkesztyit hasznalat elétt, hogy nincsenek-e rajta sérilé
Kérjitk, soha ne hasznaljon sérilt véddkeszty(it!

Tisztitas: Kimél6 mosas maximum 30°C-on, csokkentett mechanikaval. Szarithaté kimél6 programban. &7 @)
Tisztitéshoz ne hasznalion vegyi anyagokat, sem les szegély targyakat (pl. drtkefe, smirgli papir)!

Lejarati id6: A megfelels tarolds, nem cskken a teljesitmény szinten 36 honapon beliil
Hasznalhatatlan, ha a kesztyi repedezett, porézus és kemény.

Elszallitas: Kesztydit, amikor helyesen haszndljdk megsemmisiteni a haztartdsi

Tovébbi informéciéért kérjiik, keresse.
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Opuscolo informativo nella sezione 1.4 dellallegato Il della direttiva 89/686/CEE Dﬂ [©)
Guanti di protezione personale Cat Il articolo 690+, 691, 692, 693

Guanti di protezione conforme alla EN 420. Approvata la norma EN 388 ai sensi dell'articolo 10 della direttiva 89/686/CEE:
IFA, Alte Heerstrasse 111, D-53757 Sankt Augustin, Numero di identificazione: 0121

Codice Articolo Nome Misura = Gr. _|EN388| ENS11 Allergia Awiso
690+ Cama lso” 9,10 3221 | 121 Plastificante
691 IceGrip. 7,89,1011 [2121] 120 **Plastificante
692 StoneGrip 9,10,11 2141 [ X2X *Lattice naturale, Ditiocarbammato
693 TeboCold® 89,1011 | 2220 | 220 Plastificante
Guanto di protezione per basse temperature ambientali, e per proteggere contro i rischi meccanici
Per ulteriori ioni relative all'esp: massima ile, non esitate a contattarci.
Rischi meccanici, EN 388
lacifra Resistenza all'abrasione (Min. 0; Max. 4) 3acifra Resistenza alla propagazione dello strappo  (Min. 0; Max. 4)
2acifra Resistenza al taglio (Min. 0; Max. 5) 4a cifra Resistenza alla perforazione (Min. 0; Max. 4)
Cold rischi, EN 511
lacifra Freddo convettivo (Min. 0; Max. 4) 3acifra Impermeabilita (Min. 0; Max. 1)
2acifra Freddo di contatto (Min. 0; Max. 4)

11) Articolo 691, 693: | guanti contengono lattice di gomma naturale che pud scatenare reazioni allergiche incluse reazioni anafilattiche.
g 2 f La conformita con la direttiva 2002/72/EG
Avvertenza!
Questi guanti di protezione non offrono alcuna protezione contro calore estremo (>50°C), corrente, Agente chimico.
Non utilizzare nelle vicinanze di componenti mobili di macchine, pericolo di trascinamento. L'indice di protezione indicato pub essere influenzato
da fattori quali la temperatura, 'abrasione, ecc. | guanti possono perdere le loro proprieta isolanti in caso di umidita.
* Allergia Awviso: Ammesso al guanto di protezione dal freddo nelle celle frigorifere e in altri settori dell'industria alimentare, senza il
@ contatto diretto con il cibo.
**| guanti protettivi contengono DOP e tracce di DEHP.

Immagazzinaggio/Trasporto: Piatto, asciutto, buio, senza carico del peso supplementare nella sua confezione originale,
ad una temperatura di 5 ° C - 25 ° C. Proteggere dalla luce solare e dalle fonti di ozono.

Uso: Utilizzare solo guanti della misura appropriata. Tenere presente che Iimpiego di sottoguanti pub ridurre la funzionalita.
Prima dell'uso accertarsi che i guanti protettivi non presentino danni.
Non utilizzare mai guanti protettivi difettosi.

Pulizia: Programma delicati fino a 30°C con proprieta meccaniche notevolmente ridotte. Asciugatura in asciugabiancheria
con programma delicati. Per la pulizia non impiegare sostanze chimiche o oggett a spigoli vivi (spazzole metalliche, carta vetrata, ecc.).

Scadenza: Con una corretta conservazione, nessuna riduzione dei livelli delle prestazioni entro 36 mesi
Inutilizzabile quando i guanti sono incrinate, poroso e rigido.

Smaltimento: Guanti se usato correttamente smaltite con famiglia.

Per ulteriori informazioni si prega di contattare.
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Informacije brosura u toéki 1.4 Dodatka I Direktive 89/686/EEC D’il @
Osobna zatitna rukavice Macka Il lanku 690+, 691, 692, 693

Zastitne rukavice u skladu s EN 420. Odobreno prema EN 388 u skladu s élankom 10 Direktive 89/686/EEC:

IFA, Alte Heerstrasse 111, D-53757 Sankt Augustin, Identifikacijski broj: 0121

broj Artikla Naziv Veli¢ina = Gr. |EN388| EN511 Alergija Obavijest
690+ Cama Iso® 9,10 3201 | 121 omekSivat
691 IceGrip 7.8,9,1011 | 2101 ] 120 FomekEivat
692 StoneGrip 91011 2141 | YXoX *Prirodni lateks, ditiokarbamat
693 TeboCold® 89,10, 11 2222 | 220 omek3ivag

Zatitne rukavice za upotrebu u niskim temperaturama, te za zatitu od mehanickih rizika
Za dodatne informacije o maksimalnu dopustenu izlozenost, molimo kontaktirajte nas.
mehanickih rizika, EN 388

1. brojka évrstoca na habanje (min. 0, maks. 4) 3. brojka évrstoca na daljnje kidanje (min. 0, maks. 4)
2. brojka évrstoca na rezove (min. 0, maks. 5) 4. brojka ubodna Evrstoca (min. 0, maks. 4)
Hladno rizike, EN 511
1. brojka Konvektivna hladnoca (min. 0, maks. 4) 3. brojka vodonepropusnost (min. 0, maks. 1)
2. brojka Kontaktna hladnoca (min. 0, maks. 4)

11) Artikla 691, 693: Priznao da hladno Zatitne rukavice u hladnim trgovinama i drugim podrucjima prehrambene industrije, bez
g 2 H neposredan dodir s hranom. Skladu s Direktivom 2002/72/EG.

Upozorenje!
Ove zatitne rukavice ne pruzaju zastitu od ekstremne topline (>50°C), elektriéne struje, Kemikalija
Ne upotrebljavajte u blizini pokretnih dijelova strojeva zbog opasnosti od uvlacenja. Navedeni indeks zastite moze se izmijeniti uslijed
cimbenika kao $to su temperatura, habanje i 1. Rukavice mogu izgubiti svoja izolacijska svojstva u vlaznim uvjetima.
* Alergija Obavijest: Rukavica sadri lateks od prirodnog kaucuka koji moze prouzrotiti alergijske i anafilakticke reakcije
@ **Zajtitne rukavice sadrze DOP i tragove DEHP.

skladi3tenje/transport: Stan, suho, tamno, bez dodatne teZine tereta u originalnom pakiranju, na temperaturi od 5 * C- 25 ° C.
Zastitite od sunceva svjetla i izvora ozona.

Koristiti: Upotrebljavajte samo vama primjerenu velicinu zastitnih rukavica. Imajte na umu da pri upotrebi podrukavica moe doci do
smanjenja funkcionalnosti. Prije upotrebe provjerite jesu li zadtitne rukavice ostecene.
Niukom slucaju ne upotrebljavajte ostecene zatitne rukavice.

Ci¢enje: Stedljivo pranje do 30 °C za strogo reduciranu mehaniku. Susenje u $tedljivom programu je moguce. 30/
Pri igéenju ne upotrebljavajte nikakve kemikalije i ostre predmete (icane cetke, brusni papir i sl.).

Datum isteka roka valjanosti: Uz pravilnu pohranu, bez smanjenja razine performansi u roku od 36 mjeseci.
Nedostupnoj kada su rukavice puknut, porozne i krut.

Odlaganje otpada: Rukavice kada se pravilno koristi odlagati zajedno s komunalnim.

Za sve dodatne informacije molimo kontaktirajte.
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Direktyvos 89/686/EEB Il priedo 1.4 skirsnyje informacing brosiiira DEI @
Asmeniniai Apsauginés pirstinés Cat. Il straipsnis 690+, 691, 692, 693

Apsaugines pirstines turi aitikti EN 420. Patvirtintas pagal Direktyvos 89/686/EEB 10 straipsnj EN 388:

IFA, Alte Heerstrasse 111, D-53757 Sankt Augustin, Identifikacijos numeris: 0121

Gaminio numeris Pavadinimas EN388| ENS11 Alergija Pranesimas
690+ Cama Iso® 3201 | 121 MinkStiklis
691 IceGrip 2121 | 120 = Mink3tiklis
692 StoneGrip 2141 | XX *Nataralus lateksas, Diti
693 TeboCold® 2222 | 220 MinkStikis

Apsauginés pirstinés naudoti zemai aplinkos oro temperatirai, ir siekiant apsaugoti nuo mechaninio pavojaus.
Norédami gauti daugiau informacijos, del didziausio leistino poveikio, prasome susisiekti su mumis.

Mechaniné rizika, EN 388
1. punktas Atsparumas dilimui (Min. 0; Maks. 4) 3. punktas Atsparumas plysio sklidimui (Min. 0; Maks. 4)
2. punktas Atsparumas prapjovimui (Min. 0; Maks. 5) 4. punktas Atsparumas sidarimui (Min. 0; Maks. 4)
3altojo rizika, EN 511

1. punktas Konvekcinis Saltis (Min. 0; Maks. 4) 3. punktas Nelaidumas vandeniui (Min. 0; Maks. 1)

2. punktas Kontaktinis altis (Min. 0; Maks. 4)

11y Gaminio 691, 693: traukt | Salto apsaugos pirsting aldymo sandéliuose ir kitose srityse maisto pramonei be tiesioginio salytio
|J sumaistu. Atitiktis Direktyvos 2002/72/EG.

Ispéjamoji nuorodal
Sios apsaugines pirtinés neapsaugo nuo didelio karsio (>50°C), sroves, Chemikalas.
Nenaudokite Salia judanciy masinos daliy. Jtraukimo pavojus! Nurodytam apsaugos indeksui jtakos gali turéti tokie indeksai, kaip, pvz.,
temperatira, dilimas i t. t. Drégmeéje piritinés gali netekti savo izoliaciniy savybiy.
* Alergija Pranesimas: Pirstinés yra natdralios gumos latekso, kuris gali sukelti alerginiy reakcijy, jskaitant anafilaksinj reakcijas.
**Apsauginése piritinése yra DOP ir DEHP pédsaky.

Laikymas/Pervezimas: Butas, sausoje, tamsioje, originalioje pakuotéje neturi papildomo svorio apkrovos, bent 5 ° C temperataroje - 25 ° C.

Saugokite nuo saulés 3viesos ir ozono altiniy

Naudoti: Naudokite tik sau tinkamo dydzio apsaugines piritines. Atkreipkite démesi, kad, naudojant apatines pirstines, gali bti daroma taka
funkcionalumui. Pries naudodami apsaugines pirstines, patikrinkite, ar jos nepazeistos.
Jokiu biidu nenaudokite pazeisty apsauginiy pirstiniy.

Valymas: Tausojamasis skalbimas temperatiroje iki 30 °C, esant stipriai sumazintai mechanikai. Dziovinti galima
naudojant tausojancia programa. Valyti nenaudokite jokiy chemikaly ir astriabriauniy daikty (vieliniy Sepeciy, Svitrinio popieriausir t.t.

Galiojimo laikas: Tinkama saugojima, jokios veiklos Iygius per 36 menesiy sumazéjo.
Nenaudojamos kai piritines krekingo, akytas ir standus.

Utilizavimas: Pirstines kai naudojamas tinkamai paalinti kartu su buitinémis.

Dél papildomos informacijos prasome kreiptis.
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Informécijas brosiira Direktivas 89/686/EEK Il pielikuma 1.4 iedala DE (@)
Personal Aizsargcimdi Cat Il 690+, 691, 692, 693

Aizsargcimdus atbilst EN 420. Apstiprinats ar EN 388 saskana ar Direktivas 89/686/EEK 10 pantu:
IFA, Alte Heerstrasse 111, D-53757 Sankt Augustin, Identifikacijas numurs: 0121

numurs Nosaukums lzmérs = Gr. | EN38B[ ENSIL Alergija Pazinojums
690+ Cama Iso” 9,10 321 ] 121 Mikstinatajs
691 IceGrip 7.8,9,10,11 | 211 | 120 =~ Miksti
692 StoneGrip 9,10,11 2141 | X2X *Dabigais latekss, i a
693 TeboCold® 891011 2222 220 Mikstinatajs
cimdu lietosanai zemas apkartéjas irss, un lai aizsargatu pret meha riskiem
Papildus informaciju par maksimali piefaujamo iedarbibu, lidzu, sazinieties ar murms.
Mehaniska veida riski, EN 388
1. cipars Aizsardziba pret nodilumu  (Min. 0; maks. 4) 3. cipars Aizsardziba pret sarausanu  (Min. 0; maks. 4)
2. cipars Aizsardziba pret sagrieSanos  (Min. 0; maks. 5) 4. cipars Aizsardziba pret sapliganu  (Min. 0; maks. 4)
Auksta risku, EN 511
1. cipars Konvekeijas aukstums (Min. 0; maks. 4) 3. cipars Udensnecaurlaidiba (Min. 0; maks. 1)
2. cipars Kontaktaukstums (Min. 0; maks. 4)

11) Izstradajuma 691, 693: Uznemts auksts aizsardzibu cimdu saldétavas un citas jomas partikas ripniecibas bez tiesas saskares
S 2 |J ar partiku. Saskana ar Direktivu 2002/72/€G.
Brit orade!
Sie aizsargcimdi nenodrosina aizsardzibu pret Joti lielu karstumu (>50°C), stravu, Kimikalija.
Neizmantot kustigu masinu detalu tuvums, pastav fevilkSanas risks. Noradito aizsardzibas raditaju var ietekmét temperatira, nodilums u.c. faktor.
Tpasibas.
&ija Pazinojums: Cimdi saturét dabigas gumijas lateksa, kas var izraisit alergiskas reakcijas, ieskaitot anafilaktiskas reakcijas.
**Aizsargcimdi satur DOP, ka ari DEHP dalinas.

Uzglabasana/Transportasana: Dzivoklis, saus3, tumsa, bez papildu masas slodze original3 iepakojums, temperatiira no 5 * C - 25 ° C.
Sargét no saules gaismas un 0zona avotiem

Lietojiet: Izmantojiet tikai tadu cimdu izméru, kas jums ir piemérots. Nemiet vér3, ka, izmantojot novelkamus cimdus, to darbiba var tiks
ierobeiota. Pirms lietosanas parbaudiet, vai aizsargcimdi nav bojati
Nekada gadijuma neizmantojiet bojatus aizsargcimdus.

TirfSana: Saudzejoss mazgasanas refims temperatdra fidz 30 °C ar ievérojami samazinatu intensitati, Drikst 7avet, G5/
izmantojot saudzéjoso refimu. Tifisanai neizmantojiet Kimikalijas vai asus priekimetus (stieplu suku, smilspapiru utt.).

Deriguma terminé: Ar pareizu uzglabasanu, bez darbibas samazinajuma limenis 36 ménesu laika.

Nelietojams, kad cimdi ir saskelts, porainu un stivs.

Utilizacija: Cimdus izmanto pareizi deponét kop ar sadzives.

Sikakai informacijai lidzam sazinaties ar.
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Informatie brochure in punt 1.4 van bijlage Il van Richtlijn 89/686/EEG DEI ®
Persoonlijke Beschermende handschoenen Cat I artikel 690+, 691, 692, 693

Beschermende handschoenen voldoen aan de EN 420. Goedgekeurd volgens EN 388 overeenkomstig artikel 10 van Richtlijn 89/686/EEG:
IFA, Alte Heerstrasse 111, D-53757 Sankt Augustin, Identificatienummer: 0121

Naam Maat = Gr.___|EN388[ENSIL Allergie Merk
690+ Cama Iso® 9,10 3201 | 121 Weekmakers
691 IceGrip 7,8,9,10,11 2121 [ 120 **Weekmakers
692 StoneGrip 9,10, 11 2141 | X2X *Natuurlijke latex, Dithiocarbamaten
693 TeboCold® 89,1011 2222 [ 220 Weekmakers
Beschermende handschoen voor gebruik in lage ,ente tegen risico's.
Voor meer informatie over de maximaal toelaatbare blootstelling, gelieve ons te contacteren
Mechanische risico’s, EN 388
1. Cijfer Slijtvastheid (Min. 0; Max. 4) 3. Cijfer Doorscheurvastheid (Min. 0; Max. 4)
2. Cijfer Snijvastheid (Min. 0; Max. 5) 4.Ciffer Steekvastheid (Min. 0; Max. 4)
Koude risico’s, EN 511
1. Ciffer Convectieve koude (Min. 0; Max. 4) 3. Ciffer Waterdichtheid (Min. 0; Max. 1)
2. Gijfer Contactkoude (Min. 0; Max. 4)

11y Artikel 691, 693: Toegelaten tot de bescherming tegen de kou handschoen in koelhuizen en in andere gebieden van de voedingsindustrie
g 2 |J zonder direct contact met voedsel. De naleving van Richtlijn 2002/72/€G.
Waarschuwingstip!
Deze veiligheidshandschoenen beschermen niet tegen extreme hitte (>50°C), elektrische stroom, Scheikundige stof.
Niet gebruiken in de nabijheid van bewegende machineonderdelen, gevaar op bekneld geraken. De aangegeven beschermingsindex
kan beinvloed worden door factoren zoals temperatuur, sljtage, enz. De handschoenen kunnen wanneer ze nat worden, hun isolerende
eigenschappen verliezen.
(@ * Allergie Merk: De handschoenen bevatten natuurlijke latex, dat kan leiden tot allergische reacties inclusief anafylactische reacties.
**Veiligheidshandschoenen bevatten DOP en sporen van DEHP.

Bewaring/Transport: Vlak, droog, donker, met geen extra gewichtsbelasting in de originele verpakking, bij een temperatuur van 5 ° C- 25 ° C.
Beschermen tegen zonlicht en ozonbronnen.

Gebruik: Gebruik enkel de voor u passende maat van veiligheidshandschoenen. Houd er rekening mee dat het.
Controleer voor gebruik of de veiligheidshandschoenen niet beschadigd zijn.
Gebruik nooit handschoenen die schade vertonen.

Schoonmaken: Wassen in de veilige modus tot 30°C, zeer licht centrifugeren. Drogen in de veilige modus mogelijk. G/
Voor het schoonmaken geen chemicalién, kantige of scherpe voorwerpen (draadborstel, schuurpapier, enz.) gebruiken.

Vervaldatum: Met de juiste opslag, geen vermindering van de prestaties binnen de 36 maanden.
Onbruikbaar wanneer de handschoenen zijn gekraakt, poreus en stijf

bij het correct gebruikt wordt bij het

Voor meer informatie kunt u contact opnemen met.
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Informasjonsbrosjyre i avsnitt 1.4  vedlegg Il tl direktiv 89/686/EQF Dﬂ
Personlig Vernehansker Cat Il artikkel 690+, 691, 692, 693

Vernehansker i samsvar med EN 420. Godkjent til EN 374 og EN 388 i henhold til artikkel 101 direktiv 89/686/E@F:
IFA, Alte Heerstrasse 111, D-53757 Sankt Augustin, Identifikasjonsnummer: 0121

Navn Stgrrelse = Gr. [EN388| ENS11 Allergi Notice
690+ Cama Iso” 9,10 3201 | 121 i
601 IceGrip 7.89,10,11 [2101 | 120 **Mykningsstoffer
692 Stone 9,10,11 2141 | X2X D
693 TeboCold®. 89,1011 2222 | 220 Mykningsstoffer

Beskyttende hanske for bruk i lave temperaturer, til og beskytte mot mekanisk risiko.
For ytterligere informasjon om den maksimale tillatte eksponering, vennligst kontakt oss.

Mekaniske risikoer, EN 388
1.Tall Slitestyrke (Min. 0, maks. 4) 3. Tall Rivestyrke (Min. 0, maks. 4)
2.Tall Kuttmotstand (Min. 0, maks. 5) 4.Tall Punkteringsmotstand (Min. 0, maks. 4)
Cold risiko, EN 511

1. Tall gjennomtrengende kulde (Min. 0, maks. 4) 3. Tall vannavstgtende (Min. 0, maks. 1)
2.Tall kontaktkulde (Min. 0, maks. 4)

11) Artikkel 691, 693: Materett for kulde beskyttelse hansken i kaldt butikker og andre deler av naringsmiddelindustrien uten
g 2 direkte kontakt med mat. Samsvar med direktiv 2002/72/EG.
Advarsell
Disse beskyttelseshanskene beskytter ikke mot ekstrem varme (>50°C), strgm, Kjemikalie.
Ma ikke brukes i naerheten av bevegelige maskindeler. Fare for 4 bli trukket inn i maskinen. Den angitte beskyttelsesindeksen kan
pavirkes av faktorer som temperatur og slitasje. Under vate forhold kan det vzere at hansken mister de isolerende egenskapene.
* Allergi Notice: Hanskene inneholder naturgummilateks som kan utlgse allergiske reaksjoner, inkludert anafylaktiske reaksjoner.
@ **Beskyttelseshanskene inneholder DOP samt spor av DEHP.

Oppbevaring/Transport: Flat, tart, morkt, uten ekstra vektbelastning i originalemballasjen, ved en temperatur pa 5 * C-25* C.
Beskyttes mot sollys og ozonkilder.

kan pavirke

Bruk: Vaer ngye med & velge riktig . Vaer pa at bruk av
funksjonalitet. Kontroller for bruk at beskyttelseshanskene ikke er skadet.
Skadde beskyttelseshansker skal ikke under noen omstendighet brukes.

Rengjgring: Skineprogram maks. 30 °C med sterkt redusert Kan pa
Ikke bruk kjemikalier eller gjenstander med skarpe kanter (f.eks. stalbgrste, smergelpapir) ved rengjpring

Utlgpsdatoen: Med riktig oppbevaring, ingen reduksjon i ytelse nivaer innen 36 maneder.
Ubrukelig nar hanskene er sprukket, porase og stv.

Kassering: Hansker nar de brukes riktig kastes med husholdningsavfall

For ytterligere informasjon vennligst kontakt.
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Broszura informacyjna w pkt 1.4 zalacznika Il dyrektywy 89/686/EWG DEI
Osobiste Rekawice ochronne Cat Il artykut 630+, 691, 692, 693

Rek: h 2godne z EN 420. 2 EN 3741 EN 388 zgodnie z artykulem 10 dyrektywy 89/686/EWG:
IFA, Alte Heerstrasse 111, D-53757 Sankt Augustin, Numer identyfikacyjny: 0121
numer Artykulu nazwa rozmiar = Gr. | EN388[ ENSIL Wskazowka dla alergikow
690+ Cama Iso® 3221 | 121 Zmiekczacze
691 IceGrip 7.8.9,10,.11 | 2101 | 120 **Zmigkczacze
692 Stone 9,10,11 2141 | X2X *Lateks naturalny, Diti
693 TeboCold®. 891011 |22 ] 220 Zmigkczacze

Rekawice ochronne do stosowania w niskich temperaturach otoczenia oraz w celu ochrony przed zagrozeniami mechanicznymi.
W celu uzyskania dalszych informacji dotyczacych maksymalnej dopuszczalnej ekspozycji, prosimy o kontakt.

Zagrozenia mechaniczne, EN 388
1.cyfra opdpornosc na scieranie (min. 0; maks. 4) 3.cyfra odpornosc na przedarcie (min. 0; maks. 4)
2.¢yfra odpornos¢ na przecigcie (min. 0; maks. 5) 4.¢yfra odpornoéc na przekiucie (min. 0; maks. 4)
Ryzyka zimno , EN 511

1.cyfra zimno konwekcyjne (min. 0; maks. 4) 3.cyfra wodoszczelnosé (min. 0; maks. 1)

2.¢yfra zimno kontaktowe (min. 0; maks. 4)

11) Artykutu 691, 693: Dopuszczony jako ochrona przed zimnem w chtodniach i innych dziedzinach przemystu spozywczego bez
g 2 bezposredniego kontaktu z zywnoscia. Zgodnos¢ z dyrektywa 2002/72/€G.
ostrzeenie!
Te rekawice ochronne nie zapewniajg ochrony przed ekstremalnie ciepto (>50°C), elektrycznost, chemikalia.
Nie uzywaé w poblizu ruchomych czesci maszyny. Ryzyko wiaczenia sie w maszynie. Na deklarowany wspdtczynnik ochronny, moga
mie¢ wplyw takie czynniki jak: temperatura, Scieranie, itp. Rekawice moga stracié swoje wlasciwoici izolacyjne w obecnosci wilgoci
* Wskazéwka dia alergikéw: Rekawice zawieraja lateks naturalny, ktéry moze powodowat reakeje alergiczne w tym reakcje
@ anafilaktyczne.
**Rekawice ochronne zawieraj DOP jak réwniez ilosci sladowe DEHP.

przechowywanie/transport: Plaskie, suche, ciemne, Bez tadunek, w oryginalny) w 5°C-25°C.

Chroni¢ przed storicem i ozonu.

Stosowanie: Rekawice ochronne nosi¢ musza by¢ odpowiedniej wielkosci. Zauwaz, ze undergloves moze prowadzi¢ do pewnych ograniczeri

w uzyciu. Sprawd rekawic za szkody przed ich uzyciem.
Uszkodzone rekawice ochronne nie moga by¢ uzywane w zadnych okolicznosciach.

Czyszczenie: Program do prania delikatnych tkanin w temperaturze do 30°C przy o/
bardzo ograniczonym praniu mechanicznym. Program suszenia do tkanin delikatnych
Do czyszczenia nie stosowac zadnych chemikaliow, jak réwniez zadnych ostrych elementdw (szczotki metalowe, papier écierny).

Data wanosci: Z whasciwego przechowywania, bez redukcji poziomu wydajnosci w ciagu 36 miesiecy.
Bezuzyteczne, gdy rekawice sa popekane, porowate i sztywne.

Usuwanie: Rekawice stosowane prawi usunigte 2

W celu uzyskania dalszych informacji prosimy o kontakt.
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Brochura de informago no ponto 1.4 do anexo Il da Directiva 89/686/CEE DEI ®
Luvas de protecgdo pessoal Cat Il do artigo 690+, 691, 692, 693

Luvas de protecgdo em conformidade com a EN 420. Aprovada a EN 388 nos termos do artigo 10 © da Directiva 89/686/CEE:
IFA, Alte Heerstrasse 111, D-53757 Sankt Augustin, Numero de identificago: 0121

Nimero do Artigo Nome Tamanho = Gr._|EN388[ EN511 Aviso alergia
690+ Cama Iso® 9,10 3221 | 121 Plastificante
691 IceGrip 78,910,211 [2121] 120 **Plastificante
692 StoneGrip 9,10,11 2141 | XX *Latex natural, Dithiocarbamate
693 TeboCold® 8,9,10,11 2222 | 220 Plastificante

Luva de protegdo para uso em baixas temperaturas ambiente e & protecgo contra riscos mecanicos.
Para mais informagdes sobre a exposicdo mxima permitida, por favor contacte-nos.

Riscos mecanicos, EN 388
1. Algarismo Resisténcia a fricgdo  (Min. 0; Max. 4) 3. Algarismo Resisténcia ao rompimento alargado  (Min. 0; Max. 4)
2. Algarismo Resisténciaao corte  (Min. 0; Max. 5) 4. Algarismo Resisténcia a perfuragdo (Min. 0; Max. 4)
Riscos Fria, EN 511
1. Algarismo Frio convectivo (Min. 0; Max. 4) 3. Algarismo Impermeabilidade (Min. 0; Max. 1)
2. Algarismo Frio de contacto (Min. 0; Max. 4)

1) Artigo 691, 693: Inscrito na luva de protegdo frio em camaras frigorificas e outras dreas da inddstria de alimentos, sem contato
direto com alimentos.
Aviso!
Estas luvas de protegdo ndo oferecem proteao contra calor intenso (> 50 ° C), eletricidade, quimica.
Nao utilizar perto de elementos moveis de maquinas - perigo de captagdo. O indice de protecgdo indicado pode ser influenciado por
factores como a temperatura, friccdo, etc. As luvas de protecczo podem perder as suas propriedades isolantes em caso de humidade
* Aviso alergia: As luvas contém latex de borracha natural que pode desencadear reacdes alérgicas incluindo reagdes anafilaticas.
@ **As luvas de protecgdo contém DOP, bem como vestigio de DEHP.

Armazenamento/Transporte: Plano, seco, escuro, sem carregar o peso adicional em sua embalagem original, a uma temperatura de 5 * C - 25 ° C.
Proteger contra luz solar e fontes de ozono.

Uso: Utilize apenas o tamanho da luva de protecgo indicado para si. Tenha em atengio que, se utilizar outras luvas por debaixo, p
oderd estar a condicionar a sua funcionalidade. Antes da sua utilizagdo, verifique as luvas quanto a danos.
Nao utilize, de forma alguma, luvas de protecgo danificadas.

Limpeza: Lavavel a maquina até 30°C, em programas de roupa delicada. Possivel secar no programa de roupa delicada. \ewiic)|
Nao utilize quaisquer quimicos nem objectos de arestas vivas (escova metdlica, papel esmerilado, etc.) para limpar as luvas.

Data de validade: Com o armazenamento adequado, sem reducdo nos niveis de desempenho dentro de 36 meses.
Inutilizével quando as luvas estdo rachadas, porosa e rigida.

Eliminar como residuo: Luvas quando usado corretamente eliminados com o lixo doméstico.

Para mais informagdes contactar.
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Brosuri de informare la punctul 1.4 din anexa Il din Directiva 89/686/CEE DEI
Manusi de protectie individuali Cat I articol 690+, 691, 692, 693

Manusi de protectie fn conformitate cu EN 420. Aprobat de EN 388 in conformitate cu articolul 10 din Directiva 89/686/CEE:

IFA, Alte Heerstrasse 111, D-53757 Sankt Augustin, Numir de identificare: 0121

Cod Articol Nume Marime = Gr._[EN38g[ ENS11 Alergie Comunicarea
690+ Cama Iso® 9,10 3221 | 121 Balsam de rufe
691 IceGrip 7,8,9,10,11 [ 2121 [ 120 **Balsam de rufe
692 StoneGrip 9,10,11 2141 [ XX *Latex natur, Diti
693 TeboCold® 89,10,11 | 2222 | 220 Balsam de rufe

Manusi de protectie pentru utilizare la temperaturi ambientale scazute, si pentru a proteja impotriva riscurilor mecanice.
Pentru mai multe informatji referitoare la expunerea maxima admisibil3, va rugam sa ne contactati.

Riscuri mecanice, EN 388
1.Cifra Rezistenta la abraziune  (Min. 0; Max. 4) 3.Cifra Rezistentd la propagarea rupturii (Min. 0; Max. 4)
2.Cifra Rezistents la taiere (Min. 0; Max. 5) 4.Cifra Rezistents la perforare (Min. 0; Max. 4)
Rece riscuri, EN 511

1. Cifra Temperatura scazuté convectivd  (Min. 0; Max.4) 3. Cifra Impermeabilitate (Min. 0; Max. 1)

2.Cifra Frig de contact (Min. 0; Max. 4)

11) Articol 691, 693: Admisi la Ménusa de protectie rece in depozitele frigorifice si alte domenii ale industriei alimentare, far contact
g 2 H direct cu alimentele. Conformitatea cu Directiva 2002/72/EG.

Avertisment!
Aceste manusi de protectie nu oferd protectie la temperaturi extrem céldurii (>50°C), curentului electric, Substant chimics.
Anu se utiliza in apropierea pieselor in miscare ale masinilor, risc de prindere. Indexul de protectie indicat poate fi influentat de factori
cum ar fi temperatura, frictiunea etc. In conditii de umezeals, manusile isi pot pierde caracteristicile izolante.
* Alergie Comunicarea: Manusi contine latex de cauciuc natural care pot declansa reactii alergice, inclusiv reactii anafilactice.
**Manusile e protectie contin DOP precum si urme de DEHP.

Depozitare/Transport: Plat, uscat, intunecat, cu nici o masa sarcinii suplimentare in ambalajul original, la o temperaturs de 5 * C- 25 * C.
Ase proteja impotriva luminii solare si a surselor de ozon.

Utilizare: Utilizati numai marimea de manusi corespunztoare pentru Dvs. Retinetj ca la utilizarea unor manusi pe dedesubt riscatj s3 afectati
functionalitatea acestui produs. Tnainte de utilizare, controlati manusile pentru a nu prezenta deteriorari
Nu utilizati in nici un caz manusi de protectie defecte.

Curitare: Spilare in program pentru rufe delicate 30°C cu mecanici redus. Uscarea in programul pentru rufe delicate este permis3. G/
Nu utilizati pentru curétare substante chimice sau obiecte cu muchii ascutite (perii de sarma, smirghel etc.)

Data expirarii: Cu depozitarea corespunzitoare, nici o reducere in nivelurile de performanta in termen de 36 de luni
Inutilizabile in cazul in care manusile sunt cracare, poroase si igid.

Eliminare: Manusi atunci cand sunt utilizate in mod corespunzitor cu eliminate de uz casnic.

Pentru informatii suplimentare v rugdm si contactati.

by Honeywell



MnbopmaunonHan 6powiopa s pasaene 1.4 Mpunowenus Il upextuss! 89/686/EEC DEI
CpepcTBa MHANBMAYabHO# 3alMTbI Cat Il nepyaTky cTatby 690+, 691, 692, 693

3awuTHble nepuatki EN 420. C EN 3885 co CraTbeii 10 [upekTuesi 89/686/EEC:
IFA, Alte Heerstrasse 111, D-53757 Sankt Augustin, MAGHTHGUKaUMOHHIT HOMep: 0121
Homep aptukyna Hassanve Pasmep = Gr. _|EN388[ENS11 Anneprua OBpaTuTte BHUMaHNe
690+ Cama Iso® 9,10 321 ] 121 PasmaruuTen
691 IceGrip 7.8,9,1011 | 2121 | 120 ~*Paswariurenn
692 StoneGrip 910,11 2141 | XX *TIpApOAHLI /aTeKc, IUTHOKapGamMaTS!
693 TeboCold® 809,10,11 |2292] 220 PasmarauTenn
3auuTHbie nepuaTki 4 pU HU3KAX Vi CPe/Abi, 1 /U1 33T OF MEXHMIECKIX NOBPEKAEHHI.
3a i o it ¥icTa, CBRMUTECS C HamM.
Mexanuueckue pucku, EN 388
1. Unppa MPOUHOCTS K McTUpaHMio  (Muk. O; makc. 4) 3. Lndpa MPOUHOCTL K NPOAO/KEHMIO paspbisa (M. O; Mak. 4)
2. Undpa MposHoCTs Ha paspes (u. 0; makc. 5) 4. Undpa MpouHoCTs Ha ykon (M. 0; makc. 4)
Xonopwan puckw, EN 511
1. Unpa KoHBeKTuBHbIli X0n0 (k. O; marc. 4) 3. Ludpa BoaoHeNpoHMUaEMOCT, (MK, O; makc. 1)
2. Unppa KouraThbili xonog (u. 0; makc. 4)

11) Homep apTkyna 691, 693: [lonyueHHbIE K X0/I0AHOW NEPUATKOM 3AUMTEI B XONIOANALHKAX 1 APYTHX OBAACTAX MUILEBOM

Mpeaynpexpenue!
[IaHHbIE 33UMTHBIE NEPHATKH HE 3ALLMUAIOT OT SKCTPEMBALHOTO BLICOKMX TemnepaTyp (>50°C), ToKa, Xumiukar.
He UCNION5308aTH B6/M3M NOABHAKHbIX HACTEli MALMHHBIX YCTAHOBOK, OMACHOCTS 3aTArMBaHA. Ha YKa3aHHbili MHAGKC 3ALLUTS! MOTYT BAMATS Takue
$aKTOpbI, KaK TEMNEPaTypa, U3HOC U T.n. TlepHaTK MOTYT YTPaTHT CBOM M3ONMPYIOLLVE CBOVCTEA NPH MOBBILIEHHON BAKHOCTA.
* Annieprun OBpaTUTe BHUMaHMe: MepuaTkM COREPIAT HaTYPabHOTO NATEKCa, KOTOPbIE MOTYT BbI3bIBaTH ANNEPTUMECKHe PeaKLM,
@ BKNONAA AHAGUAAKTIIECKYE PEAKLUM. BKNIONAA AHAGUNAKTIHECKYE PEaKLUM
**3auTHble nepuaTkm coaepiar DOP, a Takie cieast DEHP.

XpaHeHue/TpaHcnopTMpOBKa: MA0CKMM, CYXOM, TeMHOM, Ges Vi HarpysKy Becom B i ynakoske, npu
Temneparype 0T 5 ° C - 25 ° C. Beped OT CONHEYHOTO CBETa 1 MCTOMHUKOB 030Ha.

Menonb3osanme: Mcnonb3yiiTe TON5KO 3aULATHBIE NEPHaTKM NOAXOAALIEND Bam pazmepa. OBPTHTE BHUMAHME, 4TO MCMOb30BAHHE HAMKHIX
NEepYaTOK MOXET NPUBECTH K OFPaHUYEHNIO DYHKUMOHANBHOCTU. MpoBepbTe 3aWUTHbIE NepYaTKM Nepea UCNO/b30BaHMEM Ha NpeaMeT
iA. Hu & Koem cayuae He i 3aWUTHBIE NepYaTKK.

“ncrka: Ulagauas owmcTka npy 30 °C crnkeHn i Cywika BO3MOMHA K WaARLLET
NpOTpaMMe. [L1A YNCTKM He CAEAYeT UCNONbIORATS XMMMKATBI, 3 TaKKE OCTPBIE NPEAMETH! (TIDOBONIOYHBIE LIETKN, HAXANHYIO ByMary U T. A.).

CPOK rOAHOCTM: [P IPaBM/ILHOM XPaHEH WM, GE3 CHUKEHWA YPOBHA NPOM3BOAUTENBHOCTH B TeveHme 36 Mecalies.
Hevcnonbayemble KOraa MepuaTyt MMEIoT TPELIMHbI, NOPHCTON 1 IKECTKON

Yrunu3sauua: MepuaTkin KOrAa UCNONb3YETCA AOMKHLIM 0GPa3OM YTAUSMPOBATL BMECTE C GbITOBbIMN

3a i it
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Informaéna brozira v oddieli 1.4 prilohy Il smernice 89/686/EHS. DEI )
0sobné ochranné rukavice Cat Il élinku 690+, 691, 692, 693

Ochranné rukavice v stlade s EN 420. Schvalené podra EN 388 v silade s éldnkom 10 smernice 89/686/EHS:

IFA, Alte Heerstrasse 111, D-53757 Sankt Augustin, Identifikaéné islo: 0121

€ virobkul Meno Velkost = Gr._|EN388] ENSIL VEimnite si, alergie
690+ Cama Iso® 9,10 3221 121 B 4
691 IceGrip 7.8,9,10,11 [2121] 120 **zmaktovadia
692 StoneGrip 9,10,11 2141 | X2X *prirodny Tatex, dith
693 TeboCold® 89,1011 | 2200 220

Ochranné rukavice pre pouiitie v nizkych teplotach, a na ochranu proti mechanickym rizikam.
Pre dalsie informacie o maximalne pripustnej expozicie, kontaktujte ns.

Mechanické rizika, EN 388
1. &islo odolnost proti oderu (min. 0; max. 4) 3. &islo odolnost proti natrhnutiu (min. 0; max. 4)
2. Cislo odolnost proti prerezaniu (min. 0; max. 5) 4. &islo odolnost proti prepichnutiu (min. 0; max. 4)
Studeny rizika, EN 511
1. Cislo Konvektivny chlad (min. 0; max. 4) 3. Cislo Nepremokavost (min. 0; max. 1)
2. Cislo Kontaktny chlad (min. 0; max. 4)

11y €. vyrobku 691, 693: Prijaty do studenej Ochranné rukavice v chladiariiach a dalsich oblastiach potravinarskeho priemyslu bez
g 2 priameho kontaktu s potravinami. Slade so smernicou 2002/72/EG.

Upozornenie!
Tieto ochranné rukavice neposkytujd Ziadnu ochranu proti extrémnemu tepelnym rizikim (>50°C), elektrickému pridu,
Chemikalia. Rukavice nepouzivajte v blizkosti pohyblivych casti strojov, hrozi nebezpetenstvo vtiahnutia. Uvedeny index ochrany mézu
ovplyviiovat faktory ako st teplota, oder a pod. Rukavice si vo vihkych podmienkach nemusia zachovat izolaéné viastnosti
* Vaimnite si, alergie: Rukavice obsahujd prirodného latexu, ktoré mézu vyvolat alergické reakeie vratane anafylaktickych reak
**QOchranné rukavice obsahuju DOP ako aj stopy DEHP.

Skladovanie/Preprava: Ploché, suché, tmavé, bez dal3e] zata? v originlnom baleni, pri teplote 5 ° C - 25 ° C.
Rukavice chréite pred sinenym iarenim a zdrojmi ozénu.

Pouiitie: Pouzivajte iba vhodnu velkost ochrannych rukavic. Majte na pamiti, Ze pouitie spodnych rukavic moze mat negativny vplyv na
funkénost ochrannych rukavic. Pred pouitim skontrolujte, & ochranné rukavice nevykazuji poskodenia.
Poskodené ochranné rukavice v Ziadnom pripade nepouivajte.

Cistenie: Setrny praci program do 30 °C s vyrazne obmedzenym mechanickym pésobenim. Mozné suenie v susicke \ﬂ/-
na Setrnom programe. Na Gistenie nepouivajte ziadne chemikilie a ani predmety s ostrymi hranami (drtena kefa, brasny papier a pod.).

Détum platnosti: Pri spravnom skladovani, fiadne znizenie drovne vykonu do 36 mesiacov.
Nepouiitelné, pokial sii popraskané rukavice, porézny a tuhy.

Likvidacia: Rukavice pri spravnom poutiti likvidované v domécnostiach.

Pre dalSie informécie prosim kontaktujte.
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Informacijska brosura v oddelku 1.4 Priloge Il Direktive 89/686/EGS Dﬂ [©)
Osebni Zastitne rokavice Cat Il €lena 690+, 691, 692, 693

Zaititne rokavice v skladu z EN 420. Odobreno z EN 388 v skladu s ¢lenom 10 Direktive 89/686/EGS:

IFA, Alte Heerstrasse 111, D-53757 Sankt Augustin, Maticna Stevilka: 0121

Stevilka izdelka Ime Velikost = Gr. [EN388[ENS11 Alergija Obvestilo
690+ Cama Iso® 9,10 3201 | 121 Mehcalci
601 IceGrip 7.8,9,10,11 | 2121 | 120 **Mehgalct
692 StoneGrip 9,10, 11 2141 [ X2X. *Naravni lateks,
693 TeboCold® 891011 | 2290 | 220 Mehealci

Zatitna rokavica za uporabo pri nizkih temperaturah okolja, in za zatito pred mehanskimi tveganji.

Za dodatne informacije v zvezi z najvetjo dovoljeno izpostavljenost, se obrnite na nas.
Mehanske nevarnosti, EN 388
1. 3tevilka Abrazivna odpornost (Min. 0; Maks. 4) 3. %tevilka Odpornost proti nadaljnjemu trganju  (Min. 0; Maks. 4)
2. stevilka Odpornost proti urezninam (Min. 0; Maks. 5) 4. stevilka Odpornost proti vbodom (Min. 0; Maks. 4)
Hladno tveganja, EN 511

@ 1. 3tevilka Konvektivni mraz (Min. 0; Maks. 4) 3. 3tevilka Vodotesnost (Min. 0; Maks. 1)

2. 3tevilka Mraz pri dotiku (Min. 0; Maks. 4)

11) Stevilka izdelka 691, 693: Sprejete v hladno rokavico zaite v hiadilnicah in drugih podrocij zivilske industrije brez neposrednega
g 2 H stika z Zivili. Skladnost z direktivo 2002/72/EG.

Opozorilo!
Te zasitne rokavice niso namenjene zasiti pred iziemnim vroino (>50°C), elektriénim tokom, Kemikalija
Ne uporabljajte v blizini gibljivih delov stroja, nevarnost povleka. Na naveden indeks zascite lahko vplivajo faktorji, npr.
temperatura, obraba itd. Ce se rokavice zmotijo, bodo morda izgubile izolacijske lastnosti.
* Alergija Obvestilo: Rokavice vsebujejo naravne gume iz lateksa, ki lahko sproi alergijske reakcije, vkljuéno z anafilaktiéno
& o
*+Zasitne rokavice vsebuje DOP ter sledi DEHP.

SkladiS¢enje/Transport: Stanovanje, suho, temno, brez dodatne obremenitve teza v originalni embalaZi, pri temperaturi 0d 5 ° C- 25 °C
Zavarujte jih pred sonéno svetlobo in ozonom.

Uporaba: Uporabljajte samo ustrezno velikost zatitnih rokavic. Upostevaite, da pri uporabi rokavic, ki jih lahko uporabliate pod drugimi
rokavicami, lahko pride do omejene funkcionalnosti. Pred uporabo preverite, ali so zaicitne rokavice poskodovane.

Poskodovanih rokavic ne uporabljajte.

Cigzen]
za fino susenje. Za Gi

je: Program za obéutljivo perilo do 30 °C pri nizkem Stevilu vrtijajev centrifuge. Suenje je moino s programom G/ @)
enje ne uporabljajte kemikalij in ostrih predmetov (ziénih krtat, smirkovega papirja).

Datum prenehanja veljavnosti: S pravilno skladiséenje, brez zmanj3anja ravni delovanja v 36 mesecih.
Neuporabna, ko so krekirani rokavice, porozni in trd.

Odstranjevanje: Rokavice se uporabljajo, e so pravilno odstraniti z gospodinjskimi.

Za dodatne informacije se obrnite na.
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Informationsbroschyr i punkt 1.4 i bilaga Il till direktiv 89/686/EEG D’il ®
Personlig Skyddshandskar kategori Il artikel 690+, 691, 692, 693

Skyddshandskar dverensstimmer med EN 420. Godkand enligt EN 388 enligt artikel 10 i direktiv 89/686/EEG:
IFA, Alte Heerstrasse 111, D-53757 Sankt Augustin, Identifieringsnummer: 0121

arti namn EN388[ ENSTT Allergt
690+ Cama Iso® 3221 | 121 mjukgbrare
691 IceGrip 2121 | 120 Tmjukgbrare
692 StoneGrip 2141 [ X2X “naturlatex, dif
693 TeboCold® 2222 | 220 mjukgorare
ilaga och for att skydda mot mekaniska risker.
For ytterligare mlormanon om den hogsta tillstna exponering, vanligen kontakta oss.
Mekaniska risker, EN 388
1.siffra slitstyrka (Min. 0; Max. 4) 3.siffra aterrivhallfasthet (Min. 0; Max. 4)
2.siffra skarhallfasthet (Min. 0; Max. 5) 4.siffra stickhallfasthet (Min. 0; Max. 4)
Kalla risker, EN 511
1. siffra konvektiv kyla (Min. 0; Max. 4) 3.siffra vattentithet (Min. 0; Max. 1)
2. siffra kontaktkyla (Min. 0; Max. 4)

1) Artikel 691, 693: Antagits till skydd mot kyla handsken i kyllager och andra delar av livsmedelsindustrin utan direkt
g g H kontakt med livsmedel. Enlighet med direktiv 2002/72/EG.

Varningsupplysningar!
Dessa skyddshandskar ger inget skydd mot extrem varme (>50°C), strém, kemikalie.
Anvénd inte i narheten av rorliga maskindelar, fara for indragning. Det angivna skyddsindexet kan paverkas av faktorer som temperatur,
forsitning, osv. Handskarna kan forlora sina isolerande egenskaper vid vita
* Allergl innehaller som kan utlésa allergiska reaktioner, inklusive anafylaktiska
reaktioner.
“Skvddshandskar innehaller DOP saval som spar av DEHP.

Lagring/transport: Platt, torrt, mérkt, utan nagra extra viktbelastning i originalférpackningen vid en temperatur av 5 * C- 25 ° C
Skydda mot solljus och ozonkllor.

Anvind: Anvind bara den handskstorlek som &r lamplig for dig. Beakta att ionali kan forsamras vid ing av
Kontrollera fére anvandningen att handskarna inte ar skadade.
Anvand inte skadade handskar under nagra omstandigheter.

Rengéring: Skonprogram upp till 30 °C med starkt reducerad mekanisk bearbetning. Torkning i skonsamt program méjlig. G/
Anvénd inga kemikalier eller féremal med vassa kanter (stalborstar, smérgelpapper, etc. ) vid rengdring.

Utgangsdatum: Med riit forvaring, ingen minskning av prestanda inom 36 manader.
Oanvandbart nér handskarna ar skadade, porésa och stel.

Bortskaffning: Handskar anvindes korrekt kastas tillsammans med hushall.

For ytterligare information kontakta.
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Direktif 89/686/EEC Ek Il Boliim 1.4 'te bilgilendirme brosilrii D’il
Kisisel Koruyucu eldiven Cat Il makalede 690+, 691, 692, 693

Koruyucu Eldivenler EN 420 uygundur. Direktif 89/686/EEC Madde 10 EN 388 Onayli:

IFA, Alte Heerstrasse 111, D-53757 Sankt Augustin, Kimlik numarasi: 0121

Uriin No Ad Biiyiklik = Gr. [EN388[ENSI1 Alerji Bildirimi
690+ Cama lso® 9,10 3201 | 121 Yumusatic
691 IceGrip 7,8,9,10,11 [2121] 120 **Yumusatict
692 StoneGrip 9,10,11 2141 | X2X *Dogal kauguk lateks, Diti
693 TeboCold® 89,1011 | 2200 220 Yumusatici

Disiik sicakliklarda kullanim igin koruyucu eldiven ve mekanik risklere karsi korumak igin.
Ekspozisyon hakkinda daha fazla bilgi icin, litfen bize ulasin

Mekanik riskler, EN 388
1. Rakam Asinmaya kars: dayaniklilik (asgari 0..azami 4) 3. Rakam Yirtimaya devam etme dayaniklilgi ~(asgari 0...azami 4)
2. Rakam Kesilmeye kars dayanikil (asgari 0...azami5) 4. Rakam Batmaya kars: dayaniklilik (asgari 0...azami 4)
Soiuk riskler, EN 511

1. Rakam Devridaim sogukluk  (asgari 0...azami 4) 3. Rakam Su gegirmezIigi (asgari 0...azami 1)

2. Rakam Temas soguklugu (asgari 0...azami 4)

11y Uriin 691, 693: soguk depolar ve gida ile dogrudan temas olmaksizin gida sektdriiniin diger alanlarinda soguk eldiven Basvuran.
g 2 Uyum Direktifi 2002/72/EG.
Uyan!
Bu koruyucu eldivenler asiri soguga karsi koruma isiya (>50°C), suna, Kimyasal
Hareketli makine parcalarinin yakininda kullanmayin, ieri gekilme tehlikesi vardir. Belirtilen koruma endeksi sicaklik, asinma vs. gibi
faktorler nedeniyle etkil Eldivenler ginda yaliticr dzelliklerini
* Alerji Bildirimi: Eldiven anafilaktik dail alerjik doggal kauguk lateks icerir
**Koruyucu eldivenler DOP ve ayrica DEHP izleri ierir.

Depolama/Tagima: Diiz, kuru karaniik ve koruyucu eldivenin izerine ilave agirlik bindirmeden 5°C - 25°C arasindaki oda sicakiiginda depolayin.
Giines isinina ve ozon kaynagina karst koruyun.

Kullanim: Sadece size uygun koruyucu eldiven lgiilerini kullanin. Eldivenin altina giyilen eldiven kullanildiginda islevselligin olumsuz
etkilenebilecegine dikkat edin. Kullanmadan énce koruyucu eldivenleri hasar bakimindan kontrol edin.

Asla hasarli koruyucu eldivenler kullanmayin.

Temizlik: Mekanik asiri azaltilmis sekilde 30°C'ye kadar hassas yikama islemi. Hassas programda kurulanabilir. \ 3o/
Temizleme icin kimyasallar ve ayrica keskin kenarh cisimler (tel firga, zimpara kagidi vs.) kullanmaym.

Son kullanma tarihi: UUygun depolama, performans seviyeleri 36 ay igindir.
Sert, defolu ve koruyucu zelligini kaybetmis eldivenleri kullanmayn.

Tasfiye: Eldiven diizgin ev le bertaraf kullanilr.

Daha fazla bilgi igin liitfen.
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